
Se
ria

l N
um

PT
W

P
Fl

yo
ve

r
C

ou
rs

e(
T)

M
ag

ne
tic

 V
ar

ia
tio

n
D

is
t(N

M
)

Tu
rn

_D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
_D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
Sp

ee
d_

Li
m

it
TH

R
 E

le
v_

TC
H

_(
ft)

VP
A

 (°
)

A
rc

 C
en

te
r W

pt
 Id

en
t/r

ad
iu

s 
(N

M
)

N
av

ig
at

io
na

l_
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
1

C
F

S
O

K
E

N
-

33
6 

(3
38

.2
)

2.
3

-
+2

50
0

R
N

P
 1

.0
2

TF
D

E
M

B
O

-
03

7 
(0

39
.6

)
2.

3
10

.1
@

40
00

R
N

P
 1

.0
3

TF
U

K
IL

A
-

09
0 

(0
92

.7
)

2.
3

9.
3

+6
00

0
R

N
P

 1
.0

4
TF

LA
B

O
V

-
09

0 
(0

92
.8

)
2.

3
5.

0
@

70
00

R
N

P
 1

.0
5

TF
A

LS
E

M
-

09
7 

(0
99

.1
)

2.
3

44
.0

-
R

N
P

 1
.0

Se
ria

l N
um

PT
W

P
Fl

yo
ve

r
C

ou
rs

e(
T)

M
ag

ne
tic

 V
ar

ia
tio

n
D

is
t(N

M
)

Tu
rn

_D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
_D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
Sp

ee
d_

Li
m

it
TH

R
 E

le
v_

TC
H

_(
ft)

VP
A

 (°
)

A
rc

 C
en

te
r W

pt
 Id

en
t/r

ad
iu

s 
(N

M
)

N
av

ig
at

io
na

l_
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce
1

C
A

-
33

6 
(3

38
.2

)
2.

3
-

+5
00

-2
50

R
N

P
1.

0
2

C
F

E
LE

D
A

-
33

6 
(3

38
.2

)
2.

3
-

R
-2

50
R

N
P

1.
0

3
TF

M
E

B
TI

-
06

6 
(0

68
.2

)
2.

3
4.

3
-2

50
R

N
P

1.
0

4
TF

B
O

S
U

P
-

13
9 

(1
41

.2
)

2.
3

10
.0

+3
00

0
R

N
P

1.
0

5
TF

P
U

S
N

O
-

07
6 

(0
78

.1
)

2.
3

8.
6

@
40

00
R

N
P

1.
0

6
TF

N
A

B
IS

-
07

6 
(0

78
.1

)
2.

3
8.

3
@

70
00

R
N

P
1.

0
7

TF
G

O
B

LU
-

07
6 

(0
78

.2
)

2.
3

7.
5

R
N

P
1.

0
8

TF
B

U
N

D
U

-
14

1 
(1

43
.2

)
2.

3
25

.9
R

N
P

1.
0

Se
ria

lN
um

PT
W

P
Fl

yo
ve

r
C

ou
rs

e(
T)

M
ag

ne
tic

Va
ria

tio
n

D
is

t(N
M

)
Tu

rn
D

ire
ct

io
n

A
lti

tu
de

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

Sp
ee

d
Li

m
it

TH
R

El
ev

TC
H

(ft
)

VP
A

(°
)

A
rc

C
en

te
rW

pt
Id

en
t/r

ad
iu

s
(N

M
)

N
av

ig
at

io
na

l
Pe

rf
or

m
an

ce

O
TH

H
 R

N
A

V 
SI

D
 N

A
M

LA
 1

E

O
TH

H
 R

N
A

V 
SI

D
 A

LS
EM

 1
E

St
an

da
rd

 In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
ar

tu
re

 C
od

in
g 

Ta
bl

e

H
A

M
A

D
 IN

TE
R

N
A

TI
O

N
A

L 
R

N
A

V 
St

an
da

rd
 In

st
ru

m
en

t D
ep

ar
tu

re
 A

LS
EM

 1
E,

 B
U

N
D

U
 1

E,
 N

A
M

LA
 1

E

O
TH

H
 R

N
A

V 
SI

D
 B

U
N

D
U

 1
E

Se
ria

lN
um

PT
W

P
Fl

yo
ve

r
C

ou
rs

e(
T)

M
ag

ne
tic

Va
ria

tio
n

D
is

t(N
M

)
Tu

rn
_D

ire
ct

io
n

A
lti

tu
de

_D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

Sp
ee

d_
Li

m
it

TH
R

El
ev

_T
C

H
_(

ft)
VP

A
(°

)
A

rc
C

en
te

rW
pt

Id
en

t/r
ad

iu
s

(N
M

)
N

av
ig

at
io

na
l_

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

1
C

A
-

33
6 

(3
38

.2
)

2.
3

-
+5

00
-2

50
R

N
P

1.
0

2
C

F
E

LE
D

A
-

33
6 

(3
38

.2
)

2.
3

-
R

-2
50

R
N

P
1.

0
3

TF
M

E
B

TI
-

06
6 

(0
68

.2
)

2.
3

4.
3

-2
50

R
N

P
1.

0
4

TF
B

O
S

U
P

-
13

9 
(1

41
.2

)
2.

3
10

.0
+3

00
0

R
N

P
1.

0
5

TF
P

U
S

N
O

-
07

6 
(0

78
.1

)
2.

3
8.

6
@

40
00

R
N

P
1.

0
6

TF
N

A
B

IS
-

07
6 

(0
78

.1
)

2.
3

8.
3

@
70

00
R

N
P

1.
0

7
TF

G
O

B
LU

-
07

6 
(0

78
.2

)
2.

3
7.

5
R

N
P

1.
0

8
TF

N
A

M
LA

-
12

7 
(1

29
.3

)
2.

3
24

.7
R

N
P

1.
0

AIP 
QATAR 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

AD 2.OTHH-105 
     26 JUN 2014 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
© QATAR CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY


